

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 1360 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Ram Nayan And 5 Others

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sanjay Kumar,Rakesh Prasad,Sanjay Kumar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.**

With reference to the office report dated 1.5.2018, the notice upon Respondent No.3 is deemed to be sufficient.

List in the week commencing 16th July, 2018 to await the response.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 3.5.2018

*Manish Tripathi*