

Court No. - 22

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1360 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Nayan And 5 Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjay Kumar, Rakesh Prasad, Sanjay Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

As per office report, notices were issued to respondent no. 3 by RPAD and ordinary process fixing on 3.5.2018 but till date neither A.D. nor undelivered cover received back.

In view of the said office report, service upon respondent is deemed to be sufficient.

List again after three weeks.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 13.3.2018 shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.7.2018

Nadeem Ahmad