

Court No. - 44

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1360 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Nayan And 5 Others

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjay Kumar,Rakesh Prasad,Sanjay Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Vijendra Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.

Order on Substitution Application no. 3/2018

Heard counsel for the parties.

This is an application for substitution of legal heir and representative of petitioner no. 1- Ram Nayan, who is said to have died on 26.8.2018 during pendency of this petition.

The application is within time.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. Let the name of deceased petitioner no. 1 be struck off from the array of the parties and in his place the name of his heir and legal representative as detailed in paragraph no. 4 of the affidavit filed in support of the application, be substituted as petitioner no. 1/1.

Office to carry out the substitution within two weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 30.5.2019

SNT/